[ All Questions I Select Questions

Survey results in the order the questions appear on the actual survey

Order: 53058 > 2023-24 ACUI/Benchworks College Union/Student Center Assessment

Population: Wichita State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (475 responses)

Survey Statistics:

Show up to | All

No. Attempted = 3500

Question(s) per Report Page

No. Responded = 475

% Responding = 13.6%

Report Pagel 1 of1

DOO01. Demographics: During the current academic year, have you visited the Rhatigan Student Center?

Mo

38 (7.6%)

s

438 (32.4%)

% Resp = 99.4%

N = 472

% of

N Total
No 36 7.6%
Yes 436 (92.4%

MROO2. Demographics: How do you currently receive information about events at the Rhatigan Student Center
(Select all that apply.)?

| do not receive informati..
Banners and signage at..
Campus newspaper
Campus radio
Campus smartphore ap..
Campus television
Campus websie
Digital advertisement (2. -

I 42 {3.0%)
D] 124 (8. 7%
N 57 4.0%)

1{0.1%)

W 17 {1.25%)

ol 25 {1.8%)

L lEEEITR)
] 7O {4.5%)

Email

Information tables
Print advertisements (= .

Socizlmedia (eg.. Face..
Tzble tents in the Rhatg...
Text message
Word of mouth
Other mestings and eve..

Other (Please specify)

] 51 {3 &%)

I Ry Rt
I 154 {10.8%)
] 74 (5.2%)

0 25 {1.8%)
L e )
] 52 4.4%)

l20.2%)

N % of % Resp = 99.8%
Total N = 474

I do not receive information about events 42 3.0%
Banners and signage at the Rhatigan Student 124 | 8.7%
Center entrance(s)
Campus newspaper 57 4.0%
Campus radio 1 0.1%
Campus smartphone application 17 1.2%
Campus television 25 1.8%
Campus website 86 6.1%
DIgIt?J advertisement (e.g., digital sign, TV 70 4.9%
monitor)
Email 349 |24.6%
Information tables 51 3.6%
Print gdvertlsements (e.g., flyer, poster, 112 | 7.9%
bulletin board)
Social media (e.g., Facebook, Twitter, 154 |10.8%
Instagram)
Table tents in the Rhatigan Student Center 74 5.2%
Text message 25 1.8%
Word of mouth 169 [11.9%
Other'me.etlngs aer events (e.g., student 62 2.4%
organization meeting or event)
Other (Plea_se specify.) 3 0.2%

Other (Please specify.)
Answer
Professors

I work in event services at the RSC, and see/interact with

many events

The only information | receive is that of Graduate school. |
haven't received for any other type of events - | am not even

sure there are other events.
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MROO3. Demographics: How do you prefer to receive information about events at the Rhatigan Student Center
(Select all that apply.)?

N % of % Resp = 99.2%
Total
N = 471
| do not want to receive L. [ 15{1.4%) I do not want to receive information about 19 1.4%
BsEEiial = T2{E 1) ;"ents' d si t the Rhati Student
Camprs ptaper':;ﬁ{a.ﬁép} anners and signage at the Rhatigan Student |, | o0,
e ]5{-.’:' 7%) Center entrance(s)
e Campus newspaper 49 | 3.69%
Campus smartphore ap.. [T00)37 (2.75%) Campus radio ap 9 0.7%
C:" - telev:ﬁz %ﬁ;}{s 5% Campus smartphone application 37 | 2.7%
Dici ST LS W o Campus television 26 | 1.9%
igital advertisement (2. T 86 {5.3%) - 1)
Ermil 335 23501 Campus website 76 5.5%
Digital advertisement (e.qg., digital sign, TV
Information tzbles ] 38 [2.5%) m'g;itor) vert (€.g., digital sig 86 | 6.3%
Print advertisements (2. 135 [2.5%) Email 325 |23.6%
ﬁ:ln::i{;i"ﬂf:tg.-:l - 1180 (13.1%) Information tables 38 | 2.8%
- 53 (4.0%) i Print advertisements (e.qg., flyer, poster, 136 | 9.9%
Textmessage RN 86 (.3%) bulletin board) o7
Wnrdnfmnuth : 103 {7.5%) Social media (e.g., Facebook, Twitter, o
Othear mestings and eve.. [ 36 (2 &%) Instagram) 180 |13.1%
Other [Flease spacify) | 2{0.2%) Table tents in the Rhatigan Student Center |55 | 4.0%
Text message 86 6.3%
Word of mouth 103 | 7.5%
Other'megtlngs aqd events (e.g., student 28 2.8%
 organization meeting or event)
Other (Plea_se specify.) 2 0.2%
Other (Please specify.)
Answer
Perhaps flash messages or pop-ups on devices connected to
the network.

Show Branching

MROO4. Union Usage - Demographics: What times do you usually visit the Rhatigan Student Center building?
(Select all that apply)

N % of % Resp = 91.6%
Total N = 435
:::rc‘)tr; typically visit the Rhatigan Student 8 7.3%
| don't typically visit the *
Rmm,ﬁueﬁcmﬁ 48 {7.3%) Before 9 a.m. 26 | 4.0%
9a.m.to2p.m. 290 [44.0%
. 2p.m.to5p.m. 184 |27.9%
ETER BN 26 (4.0%) 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. 76 |11.5%
After 7 p.m. 35 5.3%

“""‘“"“""Jﬂ

184 {27.9%)

2p.m. to3p.m.

5p.m.to7 pm. 76 (11.5%)

After 7 p.m.

Show Branching

DO0O05. Union Usage - Demographics: On average, how often do you visit the Rhatigan Student Center building?
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Mare tham §
timas perweek

173.5%)

% of

% Resp = 91.2%

Show Branching
DOO06. Union Usage

- Demographics: Frequency of Union Activity Participation

1-2 times
per semester

Participate 1-3
times per month
Partici
once per wesk
Paricipat= 24
times perweek

3 Or mare
times perweek

TE{4.1%)

16(3.7%)

2 {0.5%)

Show Branching
DOO0O7. Union Usage

- Demographics: Involvement in a Union Student Organization

fes, an officer
im 2t le=st one

Yes, only
=5 8 mamber

14{3.2%)

29{59.0%)

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

N Total N = 433
1-2 times per semester 56  |12.9%
Once per month 39 9.0%
2-3 times per month 64 |14.8%
Once per week 72 116.6%
2-3 times per week 105 |24.3%
4-5 times per week 59 |13.6%
6-7 times per week 14 3.2%
8-9 times per week 7 1.6%
More than 9 times per week 17 3.9%
N % of % Resp = 91.6%
Total N = 435
Never participate 145 [33.3%
1-2 times per semester 176 140.5%
Participate 1-3 times per month 78 |17.9%
Participate once per week 18 4.1%
Participate 2-4 times per week 16 3.7%
5 or more times per week 2 0.5%
N f’lf;gl % Resp = 91.0%
No 379 [87.7% N= 432
Yes, an officer in at least one 14 3.2%
Yes, only as a member 39 9.0%
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Show Branching

MROO8. Union Usage - Demographics: Top Three Reasons Visited the Union

N % of % Resp = 91.6%
Total
E 359 [26.7% N 4%
Est 359 (26.7%] o L2
Study | 228 {16.9%) ;t::tyothers igg 12'20;0
. . 0
MEETEITI‘EI‘S ]: 189 (14.0%) Athletic activities 6 0.5%
Athiztic 2ctivites % ) Programs or events 143 |10.6%
ngmn_g c-rew?m - T42(108%) Information services 38 2.8%
Information ssrvices ] 38 (2.8%) _ Bookstore 129 | 9.6%
Bookstore NI 125 (3.6%) Postal services 4 0.3%
Fostal servicss || 4 (0.3%) Movies 4 | 03%
Movies || 4 (0.3%) TV viewing 3 0.2%
TV wiewing || 3 (0.2%) Relax 78 5.8%
Retzx [ 78 (5.87%) Game room 21 | 1.6%
Game room ) 21 {1.5%) Internet 29 | 2.2%
Intermet 5 (2.2%) Photocopy services 28 2.1%
Fhotocopy Senvices 28 {2.1%) Student organization meeting 69 | 51%
Student organization me.. E5(3.1%%) Other (Please specify.) 19 1.4%
Other (Plezse speciy) 1] 13(1.4%) Other (Please specify.)
Answer
we meet as a group for a class project
1 work there
Walking through
Work as a building manager
Shocker Lanes
Work
\AlArvl, in CCAI
Show Branching
QO009. Learning and Environment - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 77.9%
the extent to which the Rhatigan Student Center: Publicizes N Total N = 370
opportunities to join student organizations (1) Very dissatisfied 6 1.6% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 14 | 3.8% Mean = 5.11
' 47 6% 0 4im | (3) Slightly dissatisfied 24 | 6.5% ||std Dev = 1.52
(4) Neutral 108 |29.2%
M %% Responding lor 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 44 |11.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 87 |23.5%
(7) Very satisfied 87 123.5%
Show Branching
Q010. Learning and Environment - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 78.5%
the extent to which the Rhatigan Student Center: Publicizes N otal N = 373
activities sponsored by the Rhatigan Student Center (1) Very dissatisfied 9 2.4% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 12 | 3.2% Mean = 5.20
' 43.7% 0 8ds | (3) Slightly dissatisfied 21 | 5.6% ||std Dev = 1.52
(4) Neutral 88 |23.6%
I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [l % Responding & or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 54 |14.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 101 |27.1%
(7) Very sa_tisfied 88 |23.6%
Show Branching
QO011. Learning and Environment - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 79.4%
the extent to which the Rhatigan Student Center: Promotes a N |Total N =377
sense of community on campus (1) Very dissatisfied 9 2.4% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 8 2.1% Mean = 5.53
lr 35.9% . 88aE% |(3)Slightly dissatisfied 12 | 3.2% ||std Dev = 1.48
(4) Neutral 67 |17.8%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 MM % Responding Sor 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 55 |14.6%
(6) Moderately satisfied 103 |27.3%
(7) Very satisfied 123 |32.6%
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Show Branching

QO012. Learning and Environment - How satisfied are you with
the extent to which the Rhatigan Student Center: Promotes
programs of interest to students

)

M % Responding 1or 2

42 3% o 44w

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO013. Learning and Environment - How satisfied are you with
the extent to which the Rhatigan Student Center: Involves
students in the decisions about Rhatigan Student Center
activities

I % Responding 1or 2

53.6% e 383%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

Q014. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is an enjoyable place to spend time

1 I% 25.3% 0

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

QO015. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a safe place

E.Iﬂr Wi% oo 2%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO016. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a place where | feel welcome

E.INr 20.2% o

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

Q017. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a place to relax

N % of % Resp = 77.1%
Total N = 366
(1) Very dissatisfied 7 1.9%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 5 1.4% Mean = 5.40
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 20 5.5% | |sStd Dev = 1.44
(4) Neutral 72 119.7%
(5) Slightly satisfied 63 117.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 95 |26.0%
(7) Very sa_tisfied 104 |28.4%
N % of % Resp = 78.1%
Total N = 371
(1) Very dissatisfied 14 3.8%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 16 | 4.3% Mean = 4.89
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 18 4.9% | |Std Dev = 1.60
(4) Neutral 126 |34.0%
(5) Slightly satisfied 55 |14.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 60 116.2%
(7) Very satisfied 82 122.1%
N % of % Resp = 80.0%
Total N = 380
(1) Strongly disagree 3 0.8%
(2) Disagree 4 1.1% Mean = 5.93
(3) Slightly disagree 7 1.8% | |std Dev = 1.21
(4) Neutral 38 110.0%
(5) Slightly agree 51 [13.4%
(6) Agree 123 |32.4%
7) Strongly agree 154 140.5%
N % of % Resp = 79.6%
Total N = 378
(1) Strongly disagree 5 1.3%
(2) Disagree 3 0.8% Mean = 6.07
(3) Slightly disagree 3 0.8% | |Std Dev = 1.17
(4) Neutral 29 7.7%
(5) Slightly agree 35 9.3%
(6) Agree 136 |36.0%
@ Stronglx agree 167 |44.2%
N % of % Resp = 78.3%
Total N = 372
(1) Strongly disagree 6 1.6%
(2) Disagree 2 0.5% Mean = 6.00
(3) Slightly disagree 7 1.9% | |std Dev = 1.23
(4) Neutral 30 8.1%
(5) Slightly agree 38 110.2%
(6) Agree 132 |35.5%
(7) Stronglz agree 157 |42.2%
N % of % Resp = 79.4%
Total N = 377
(1) Strongly disagree 7 1.9%
(2) Disagree 10 | 2.7% Mean = 5.61
(3) Slightly disagree 17 4.5% | |Std Dev = 1.44

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

50f 31



31.3%

#

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

Q018. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a place to study

M % Responding 1or 2

38.2%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

QO019. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a source of information for
learning about campus events

& et

M % Responding 1or 2

33.4%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

Q020. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a student-oriented facility

1-I% 22.5% = A

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

Q021. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is open convenient hours

'. 23.9%

B % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Q022. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a place to get involved in campus
life

&

B % Responding 1or 2

33.6% o oe2ew

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

| (4) Neutral 43 111.4%
(5) Slightly agree 58 115.4%
(6) Agree 118 |31.3%
(7) Strongly agree 124 |32.9%
N % of % Resp = 79.4%
Total N = 377
(1) Strongly disagree 7 1.9%
(2) Disagree 18 | 4.8% Mean = 5.36
(3) Slightly disagree 23 6.1% | |std Dev = 1.53
(4) Neutral 48 |12.7%
(5) Slightly agree 73 119.4%
(6) Agree 105 |27.9%
(7) Strongly agree 103 |27.3%
N % of % Resp = 79.4%
Total N = 377
(1) Strongly disagree 4 1.1%
(2) Disagree 9 2.4% Mean = 5.60
(3) Slightly disagree 19 5.0% | |std Dev = 1.37
(4) Neutral 43 |11.4%
(5) Slightly agree 64 117.0%
(6) Agree 125 |33.2%
7) Strongly agree 113 130.0%
% of % Resp = 78.7%
N Total N = 374
(1) Strongly disagree 3 0.8% —
(2) Disagree 4 1.1% Mean = 5.94
(3) Slightly disagree 6 1.6% | |std Dev = 1.20
(4) Neutral 41  111.0%
(5) Slightly agree 37 9.9%
(6) Agree 136 |36.4%
(7) Strongly agree 147 |39.3%
N % of % Resp = 79.2%
Total N = 376
(1) Strongly disagree 5 1.3%
(2) Disagree 11 | 2.9% Mean = 5.77
(3) Slightly disagree 19 5.1% | |std Dev = 1.42
(4) Neutral 30 8.0%
(5) Slightly agree 41 110.9%
(6) Agree 130 |34.6%
(7) Strongly agree 140 |37.2%
N % of % Resp = 78.3%
Total N = 372
(1) Strongly disagree 4 1.1%
(2) Disagree 9 2.4% Mean = 5.64
(3) Slightly disagree 9 2.4% | |std Dev = 1.36
(4) Neutral 58 115.6%
(5) Slightly agree 58 115.6%
(6) Agree 112 |30.1%
(7) Strongly agree 122 132.8%
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Q023. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a central meeting place for
students

'I.I% 20.4% L -

B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Q024. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a source for a wide variety of
entertainment

i

I % Responding 1or 2

1A% o o8d4%

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO025. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a source for reasonably priced
entertainment

I % Responding 1or 2

40.9% - =

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

Q026. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Is a source for events I find
interesting

iy

I % Responding 1or 2

47.1% = L

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Q027. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the
Rhatigan Student Center: Provides a variety of services

'I.I% 26% -

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

Q028. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center
activities: Expand understanding of others whose
backgrounds differ from yours

M % Responding 1or 2

95.3% o ME2%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

N % of % Resp = 78.3%
Total N = 372
(1) Strongly disagree 2 0.5%
(2) Disagree 2 0.5% Mean = 6.05
(3) Slightly disagree 10 2.7% | |std Dev = 1.15
(4) Neutral 30 8.1%
(5) Slightly agree 36 9.7%
(6) Agree 131 |35.2%
(7) Strongly_a'qree 161 |43.3%
N % of % Resp = 78.3%
Total N = 372
(1) Strongly disagree 4 1.1%
(2) Disagree 8 2.2% Mean = 5.53
(3) Slightly disagree 16 4.3% | |std Dev = 1.36
(4) Neutral 58 115.6%
(5) Slightly agree 65 |17.5%
(6) Agree 115 |30.9%
(7) Stronglz agree 106 |28.5%
N % of % Resp = 77.7%
Total N = 369
(1) Strongly disagree 8 2.2%
(2) Disagree 9 2.4% Mean = 5.27
(3) Slightly disagree 29 7.9% | |std Dev = 1.51
(4) Neutral 73  |19.8%
(5) Slightly agree 49 |13.3%
(6) Agree 113 |30.6%
(7) Strongly agree 88 123.9%
N % of % Resp = 78.7%
Total N = 374
(1) Strongly disagree 3 0.8%
(2) Disagree 8 | 2.1% Mean = 5.30
(3) Slightly disagree 19 | 5.1% | |std Dev = 1.37
(4) Neutral 89 |23.8%
(5) Slightly agree 68 [18.2%
(6) Agree 99 |26.5%
(7) Strongly agree 88 [23.5%
N % of % Resp = 79.4%
Total N = 377
(1) Strongly disagree 3 0.8%
(2) Disagree 2 0.5% Mean = 5.88
(3) Slightly disagree 11 2.9% | |std Dev = 1.18
(4) Neutral 35 9.3%
(5) Slightly agree 52 113.8%
(6) Agree 140 |37.1%
(7) Strongly agree 134 |35.5%
% of % Resp = 75.8%
N Total N = 360
(1) Not at all 24 | 6.7% -
(2) 14 3.9% Mean = 4.67
(3 23 | 6.4% ||Std Dev = 1.67
(4) Moderately 124 |34.4%
(5) 52 |14.4%
(6) 57 115.8%
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(7) Extremely | 66 | 18.3% ||

Show Branching

Q029. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center N |%of % Resp = 76.6%
activities: Expand understanding of your role as a citizen of Total N = 364
the college community (1) Not at all 26 7.1%
(2) 21 5.8% Mean = 4.54
- 99.5% L ) 34 | 9.3% | |std Dev = 1.73
(4) Moderately 111 |{30.5%
H % Responding lor 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 I % Responding & or 7 (@] 57 |15.7%
(6) 50 |13.7%
_QExtremer 65 117.9%

Show Branching

QO030. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center N |2eof % Resp = 76.8%
activities: Enhance ability to interact socially Total N = 365
(1) Not at all 15 | 4.1%
. 46.8% e daEes | 15 | 4.1% Mean = 5.07
(3 21 | 5.8% | |Std Dev = 1.62
B % Responding 1or 2 % Rasponding 3, 4 or 5 W % Responding 6 or 7 (4) Moderately 80 121.9%
(5) 70 |19.2%
(6) 77 |21.1%
| (7) Extremely 87 123.8%

Show Branching

QO031. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center N |%of % Resp = 76.4%
activities: Expose you to new and different ideas Total N = 363
(1) Not at all 18 | 5.0%
. 22.3% e 3|Is |2 11 | 3.0% Mean = 4.90
3) 34 | 9.4% ||std Dev = 1.64
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [l % Responding 6or 7 (4) Moderately 84 |23.1%
(5) 72 119.8%
(6) 67 |18.5%
(7) Extremely 77 121.2%

Show Branching

Q032. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center N |%of % Resp = 73.7%
activities: Provide leadership training Total N = 350
(1) Not at all 57 |16.3%
- 48.1% L () 31 | 8.9% Mean = 4.02
(3) 37 |10.6% | |Std Dev = 1.96
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 Il % Responding 6 or 7 (4) Moderately 93 [26.6%
(5) 42 112.0%
(6) 35 |10.0%
(7) Extremely 55 [15.7%

Show Branching

QO033. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center N |%of % Resp = 75.0%
activities: Provide opportunities for you to assume a Total N = 356
leadership role (1) Not at all 49 ]13.8%
(2) 34 9.6% Mean = 4.07
- 52% P2 |(3) 34 | 9.6% | |std Dev = 1.91
(4) Moderately 110 |30.9%
B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 W % Responding Gor 7 (5) 41 |11.5%
(6) 30 | 8.4%
(7) Extremely 58 116.3%

Show Branching

QO034. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center % of % Resp = 76.0%
activities: Enhance your appreciation of the arts N Total N = 361
(1) Not at all 29 |_8.0% -
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43 8% e 3%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO035. To what extent do the Rhatigan Student Center
activities: Enhance your appreciation of the value of
volunteerism

B % Responding 1or 2

50.1% o 333%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO036. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center
regarding: Variety of places to eat

M % Responding 1or 2

43.1% L

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO037. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center
regarding: Food prices

B %% Responding 1or 2

55% 3 F%

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO038. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center
regarding: Food quality

I % Responding 1or 2

40.2% o 24

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO039. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center
regarding: Customer service

i

I % Responding 1or 2

36.1% o DEd%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

(2) 22 | 6.1% Mean = 4.66
(3) 25 6.9% | 514 pey = 1.80
(4) Moderately 98 | 27.2%
(5) 53 114.7%
(6) 62 117.2%
(7) Extremely 72 119.9%
% of % Resp = 75.2%
N Total N = 357
(1) Not at all 40 [11.2% -
(2) 19 5.3% Mean = 4.48
(3) 29 | 8.1% ||std Dev = 1.87
(4) Moderately 100 |28.0%
(5) 50 114.0%
(6) 50 114.0%
| (7) Extremely 69 119.3%
% of % Resp = 71.8%
N Total N = 341
(1) Very dissatisfied 8 | 2.4% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 20 | 5.9% Mean = 5.17
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 27 | 7.9% | |std Dev = 1.60
(4) Neutral 47 |113.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 73 |21.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 82 |24.1%
(7) Very sati_sfied 84 |24.6%
N % of % Resp = 71.2%
Total N = 338
(1) Very dissatisfied 20 | 5.9%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 25 | 7.4% Mean = 4.52
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 42 12.4% | |std Dev = 1.68
(4) Neutral 74 121.9%
(5) Slightly satisfied 70 120.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 62 |18.3%
(7) Very satisfied 45 113.3%
% of % Resp = 70.7%
N Total N = 336
(1) Very dissatisfied 7 | 21% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 18 | 5.4% Mean = 5.25
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 22 | 6.6% ||std Dev = 1.57
(4) Neutral 53 |15.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 60 |117.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 90 |26.8%
(7) Very satisfied 86 |25.6%
% of % Resp = 70.5%
N Total N =
(1) Very dissatisfied 3 0.9% = 3%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 12 | 3.6% Mean = 5.52
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 17 5.1% | |std Dev = 1.47
(4) Neutral 56 |16.7%
(5) Slightly satisfied 48 |14.3%
(6) Moderately satisfied 87 126.0%
(7) Very satisfied 112 |33.4%
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Show Branching

QO040. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the
regarding: Dining room cleanliness

28.7%

¥

I % Responding 1or 2

Show Branching

regarding: Dining room atmosphere

& 5

I % Responding 1or 2

31.8%

Show Branching

regarding: Dining room seating availability

I % Responding 1or 2

37.6%

Show Branching

regarding: Courteousness of staff

30.1%

1.I%

I % Responding 1or 2

Show Branching

regarding: Hours of operation

39.8%

I % Responding 1or 2

Show Branching

: / - > N % of % Resp = 71.2%
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center Total N = 338
(1) Very dissatisfied 4 1.2%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 5 1.5% Mean = 5.83
68.6% (3) Slightly dissatisfied 9 2.7% | |std Dev = 1.30
(4) Neutral 33 9.8%
% Responding 3, 4 or § W %% Responding &or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 55 [16.3%
(6) Moderately satisfied 100 |29.6%
(7) Very sa_tisfied 132 |39.1%
QO041. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the % of % Resp = 70.1%
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center N rotal N = 333
(1) Very dissatisfied 1 0.3% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 8 2.4% Mean = 5.74
63.0% (3) Slightly dissatisfied 9 2.7% | |std Dev = 1.28
(4) Neutral 40 [12.0%
% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding &or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 57 |17.1%
(6) Moderately satisfied 104 |31.2%
(7) Very satisfied 114 |34.2%
Q042. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the % of % Resp = 69.5%
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center N Total — 330
(1) Very dissatisfied 8 2.4% N=
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 11 | 3.3% Mean = 5.41
36.7% (3) Slightly dissatisfied 20 | 6.1% ||std Dev = 1.54
(4) Neutral 47 |14.2%
% Responding 3, 4 or & W % Responding Gor 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 57 |17.3%
(6) Moderately satisfied 87 |26.4%
(7) Very satisfied 100 |30.3%
Q043. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the % of % Resp = 70.7%
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center N Total N =
(1) Very dissatisfied 1 0.3% = 336
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.2% Mean = 5.86
68.5% (3) Slightly dissatisfied 10 3.0% | |std Dev = 1.25
(4) Neutral 41 112.2%
% Responding 3, 4 or § W %% Responding Gor 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 50 {14.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 94 |28.0%
(7) Very satisfied 136 |40.5%
QO044. Facility Satisfaction - How satisfied are you with the % of % Resp = 71.4%
eating establishments in the Rhatigan Student Center N Total N = 339
(1) Very dissatisfied 11 | 3.2% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 13 | 3.8% Mean = 5.24
D31% (3) Slightly dissatisfied 33 | 9.7% | |std Dev = 1.64
(4) Neutral 46 |13.6%
% Responding 3, 4 or 5 W % Responding &or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 56 |16.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 85 [25.1%
(7) Very sati;c,fied 95 |28.0%
Q045. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center % of % Resp = 67.6%
bookstore regarding: Availability of staff to assist you N rotal N = 321
(1) Very dissatisfied 4 1.3% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 2 0.6% Mean = 5.72
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 5 1.6% | |std Dev = 1.34
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36.8% 1

1.I%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

Q046. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: Courteousness of staff

1 1%

M % Responding 1or 2

31.8% -

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

QO047. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: Availability of textbooks

M % Responding 1or 2

40.1% o HdEw%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO048. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: Textbook prices

I % Responding 1or 2

44 4% o 22%

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO049. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: Variety of school supplies available

B % Responding 1or 2

47.9% o 4586%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO050. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: School supply prices

I % Responding 1or 2

31.3% e 28%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

| (4) Neutral 61 119.0%
(5) Slightly satisfied 52 116.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 71 {22.1%
(7) Very satisfied 126 1 39.3%
N % of % Resp = 67.0%
Total N = 318
(1) Very dissatisfied 2 0.6%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 2 0.6% Mean = 5.86
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 6 1.9% | |std Dev = 1.25
(4) Neutral 46 |14.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 49 15.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 80 [25.2%
(7) Very satisfied 133 |41.8%
% of % Resp = 61.9%
N Total N = 294
(1) Very dissatisfied 5 | 1.7% =29
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 10 | 3.4% Mean = 5.40
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 13 | 4.4% | |std Dev = 1.49
(4) Neutral 55 |18.7%
(5) Slightly satisfied 50 [17.0%
(6) Moderately satisfied 73 124.8%
(7) Very satisfied 88 [29.9%
% of % Resp = 64.0%
N Total N = 304
(1) Very dissatisfied 54 |17.8% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 48 |15.8% Mean = 3.71
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 36 111.8% | |Std Dev = 1.98
(4) Neutral 67 122.0%
(5) Slightly satisfied 32 |10.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 26 | 8.6%
(7) Very satisfied 41 |13.5%
N i’r/:a)toafl % Resp = 64.2%
(1) Very dissatisfied 7 2.3% N = 30
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 13 | 4.3% Mean = 5.14
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 23 | 7.5% | |std Dev = 1.59
(4) Neutral 67 |22.0%
(5) Slightly satisfied 56 118.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 56 [18.4%
(7) Very sa_tisfied 83 [27.2%
N % of % Resp = 63.2%
Total N = 300
(1) Very dissatisfied 29 | 9.7%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 31 [10.3% Mean = 4.23
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 42 {14.0% | |std Dev = 1.84
(4) Neutral 68 [22.7%
(5) Slightly satisfied 44 114.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 42 |114.0%
(7) Very satisfied 44 |14.7%
11 of 31
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QO051. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: Availability of computer software

B % Responding 1or 2

55.8% [ 1 T

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO052. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: Computer software prices

I % Responding 1or 2

5E% o 284n

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

QO053. How satisfied are you with the Rhatigan Student Center
bookstore regarding: College/university logo merchandise
prices

I % Responding 1or 2

33.3% e 28%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

Q054. How satisfied are you with the quality of the following
aspects of the Rhatigan Student Center environment:
Cleanliness of entrances

1.1% 189% .- X .

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO055. How satisfied are you with the quality of the following
aspects of the Rhatigan Student Center environment:
Cleanliness of hallways

'I.l% 4% 000000 EEs%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO056. How satisfied are you with the quality of the following
aspects of the Rhatigan Student Center environment:
Cleanliness of restrooms

'I.I% 231% e T5de%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

N ?r/:])toafl % Resp = 55.8%
(1) Very dissatisfied 8 3.0% N = 265
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 8 | 3.0% Mean = 4.92
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 15 | 5.7% | |std Dev = 1.53
(4) Neutral 93 |35.1%
(5) Slightly satisfied 40 |15.1%
(6) Moderately satisfied 44 116.6%
(7) Very satisfied 57 121.5%
N % of % Resp = 55.2%
Total N = 262
(1) Very dissatisfied 18 | 6.9%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 15 | 5.7% Mean = 4.47
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 20 | 7.6% | |std Dev = 1.67
(4) Neutral 99 |37.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 33 112.6%
(6) Moderately satisfied 36 113.7%
(7) Very satisfied 41 [15.7%
N % of % Resp = 67.6%
Total N = 321
(1) Very dissatisfied 32 110.0%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 28 | 8.7% Mean = 4.24
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 52 116.2% | |Std Dev = 1.86
(4) Neutral 72 122.4%
(5) Slightly satisfied 47 114.6%
(6) Moderately satisfied 37 111.5%
(7) Very satisfied 53 |16.5%
N ?ft))toafl % Resp = 72.0%
(1) Very dissatisfied 0 0.0% N = 342
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.2% Mean = 6.19
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 6 1.8% | |std Dev = 1.13
(4) Neutral 29 8.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 30 8.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 86 125.2%
(7) Very sati_sfied 187 |54.7%
N OT/:)toafl % Resp = 71.8%
(1) Very dissatisfied 0 0.0% N =341
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 6 1.8% Mean = 6.17
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 4 1.2% | |std Dev = 1.15
(4) Neutral 27 7.9%
(5) Slightly satisfied 35 110.3%
(6) Moderately satisfied 86 125.2%
(7) Very satisfied 183 |53.7%
% of % Resp = 70.1%
N Total N = 333
(1) Very dissatisfied 1 0.3% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.2% Mean = 6.11
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 6 1.8% | |std Dev = 1.17
(4) Neutral 25 7.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 46  |13.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 80 |24.0%
12 of 31
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||Z) Very satisfied | 171 | 51.4% ||

Show Branching

QO057. How satisfied are you with the quality of the following N |eof % Resp = 71.8%
aspects of the Rhatigan Student Center environment: Total N = 341
Atmosphere (1) Very dissatisfied 0 0.0% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.2% Mean = 6.00
1-1% 26.7% e A |(3) Slightly dissatisfied 6 1.8% | |std Dev = 1.17
(4) Neutral 35 110.3%
B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6 or 7 | (5) Slightly satisfied 50 [14.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 91 |26.7%
(7) Very satisfied 155 |45.5%

Show Branching

QO058. To what extent is the Rhatigan Student Center staff: N |eof % Resp = 69.1%
Available Total N = 328
(1) Not at all 1 0.3%
1-|% 38.1% IR ) 5 | 1.5% Mean = 5.59
3 15 | 4.6% ||std Dev = 1.38
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 WM % Responding Gor 7 (4) Moderately 70 121.3%
(5) 40 |12.2%
(6) 80 |24.4%
(7) Extremely 117 |35.7%

Show Branching

QO059. To what extent is the Rhatigan Student Center staff: % of % Resp = 68.8%
Knowledgeable N total N = 327
(1) Not at all 1 0.3%
ﬂ-‘i% 38.8% e EbEew 2 1 | 03% || Mean =569
(3) 9 2.8% | |std Dev = 1.30
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [l % Responding 6or 7 (4) Moderately 72 122.0%
(5) 46 [14.1%
(6) 72 |22.0%
(7) Extremely 126 |38.5%
Show Branching
QO060. To what extent is the Rhatigan Student Center staff: % of % Resp = 69.5%
Courteous N Total N = 330
(1) Not at all 1 0.3%
1 I% 31.2% e e 3% e 4 | 1.2% Mean = 5.86
(3) 7 2.1% | |std Dev = 1.30
H % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 Il % Responding 6 or 7 (4) Moderately 57 |17.3%
(5 39 |11.8%
(6) 73 |22.1%
(7) Extremely 149 |45.2%
Show Branching
QO061. Overall Experience - To what degree has your Rhatigan % of % Resp = 67.2%
Student Center experience positively contributed to your: N Total N = 319
Sense of belonging to this institution (1) Not at all 14 | 4.4%
2) 11 | 3.5% Mean = 5.07
. 45.5% L () 23 | 7.2% | |std Dev = 1.65
(4) Moderately 71 |22.3%
E % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 W % Responding Gor 7 (5) 51 |16.0%
(6) 71 {22.3%
(7) Extremely 78 124.5%
Show Branching
QO062. Overall Experience - To what degree has your Rhatigan % of % Resp = 66.5%
Student Center experience positively contributed to your: N Total N = 316
Learning (1) Not at all 18 | 5.7% —
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50.3% [ B

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO063. Overall, to what degree: Overall level of satisfaction
with the Rhatigan Student Center

"J-‘i% 37.2% o e

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO064. Overall, to what degree: How well does the Rhatigan
Student Center fulfill its mission as the center of college
community life?

1-I% 37.2% I

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO065. Overall, to what degree: To what degree would you
recommend the services and activities provided by the
Rhatigan Student Center to a close friend?

EI% 35% N 2 =

B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO066. Overall, to what degree: To what extent do Rhatigan
Student Center activities enhance your overall educational
experience?

. 42.6%

I % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO067. Overall Value: When you compare the activity fees you
pay to the quality of activities provided, how do you rate the
value of the dollars spent?

I % Responding 1or 2

71.5% r148%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

(2) 18 | 5.7% Mean = 4.78
(3) 21 B.5% | l1q pey = 1.73
(4) Moderately 79 |125.0%
(5) 53 116.8%
(6) 54 117.1%
(7) Extremely 67 121.2%
% of % Resp = 68.4%
N Total N = 325
(1) Not at all 1 0.3% -
(2) 1 0.3% Mean = 5.63
(3) 17 | 5.2% ||std Dev = 1.28
(4) Moderately 58 117.9%
(5) 46 |14.2%
(6) 99 130.5%
| (7) Extremely 103 |31.7%
% of % Resp = 68.0%
N Total N = 323
(1) Not at all 2 0.6% —
(2) 3 0.9% Mean = 5.67
3 11 | 3.4% ||std Dev = 1.34
(4) Moderately 64 |19.8%
(5) 45 113.9%
(6) 77 123.8%
(7) Extremely 121 |37.5%
N ?r/:):afl % Resp = 68.0%
(1) Not at all 3 0.9% N = 323
(2) 5 1.6% Mean = 5.70
3) 12 | 3.7% ||std Dev = 1.38
(4) Moderately 50 |15.5%
(5) 51 |15.8%
(6) 76 123.5%
(7) Extremely 126 |39.0%
% of % Resp = 67.2%
N Total N = 319
(1) Not at all 10 | 3.1% -
(2) 13 | 4.1% Mean = 5.22
(3) 19 | 6.0% | [Std Dev = 1.63
(4) Moderately 67 [21.0%
(5) 50 |15.7%
(6) 66 |20.7%
_(D_Extremely 94 |29.5%
% of % Resp = 68.2%
N Total N = 324
(1) Very poor 16 | 4.9% =3
(2) Poor 27 | 8.3% Mean = 3.94
(3) Fair 83 |25.6% | |Std Dev = 1.40
(4) Good 92 |28.4%
(5) Very good 58 [17.9%
(6) Excellent 37 |11.4%
| (7) Exceptional 11 | 3.4%
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Show Branching

LAO68. What do you like the most about the Rhatigan Student Center? (N=209) PDE Export

Answer

the community and food.

The food options and the scenery
The atmosphere

| like how it’s a general hub for students to congregate. It’s a good place to hangout and chill between classes with
others.

| love the vibrant atmosphere and the variety of spaces at the Rhatigan Student Center. Whether | need a quiet place
to study or want to catch up with friends over coffee, there's always a spot that suits my needs. The convenience of
having dining options and student services all in one place makes it a hub of activity on campus.

Shocker Grill and Lanes and how they are just about the healthiest you can get on campus.

It is a meeting point to study,play and enjoy with friends

Fnnd <cervirec

Show Branching

LAO69. How could we improve the Rhatigan Student Center? (N=191) PDE Export
Answer

Maybe provide more seating somehow. Whenever | go it's pretty full and there’s a lot of students on campus.

The Rhatigan Student Center is already a fantastic hub for student life, but a few enhancements could make it even
better. Increasing the number of study rooms or quiet areas would be beneficial, especially during peak times when it
can be challenging to find a space to work. Additionally, expanding food options to include more diverse and healthy
choices would cater to a wider range of preferences. Finally, enhancing the outdoor seating areas to create more
inviting and comfortable spaces would be a great way to take advantage of the beautiful campus surroundings.

It seems like one giant ball of everything, maybe sort things out a little more.

Making the food cost affordable.lIt is costly .By qgiving students some concessions or discounts
Improve more vegetarian food options.

Add a few more tables

Dunkin' Donuts instead of Starbucks

Show Branching

DO70. Non-Visitor - How long has it been since you visited the union:

N % of % Resp = 7.6%
_ Total N = 36
Less than 12 months ago 14 [38.9% -
12 to 24 months ago 2 5.6%
Less than 12 More than 2 years ago 4 111.1%
manths 300 1 14 {2B.5%) I have never visited the Rhatigan Student
= 16 |44.4%
Center
121024 =
months 2go | 2(3.6%)
Maore than cw mmen
2years 3go | 4{11.7%)
| have never
visited the
Rhatigzn | 18 (44.4%)
Student Center

Show Branching

MRO71. Which of the following services at the Rhatigan Student Center are you familiar with (Select all that
apply.)?
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% of

% Resp = 7.4%

N = 35

- N Total
Activities (e.g., entertainment, events, lectures) [11 [18.3%
Activities (e.g. Bookstore 19 131.7%
ELEIET 'nar}.i{.renls: 1 11{18.3%) Rhatigan Student Center student organizations |6 |10.0%
=eturEs) Eating establishments 13 |21.7%
Other services 3 5.0%
P TR Y] I'm not familiar with any of these. 8 [13.3%
Rhatigan Student Center | o pan gy
student organizatiors LA
Ezting estzblishments - 13(21.7%)
Other senvices | B{5.0%)
m nat familiarwith any of }
these. | 8{12.3%)

Show Branching

LAO72. Non-Visitor - Please tell us the main reason why you choose not to visit the Rhatigan

Student Center (N=27)

Answer

I did not choose to not visit the RSC

PDE Export

I am an online student and live 5 hours away. | have heard about many different activities that go on the that

student center so | hope the on-campus students enjoy it.

I go there

I am an online student and live 2 hours from campus. I'd love to visit if I'm ever in the area!

I live in Lawrence and don’t have time

It can be busy and the Starbucks cost more then the other location on campus for WAYYYy worse service

| just never went

It is out of my way, | do not have very many reasons to need to visit.

Online student

Show Branching

LAO73. Non-Visitor- What services or activities would motivate you to visit the Rhatigan Student

Center? (N=21)

Answer

Events/food/sales at the Shocker Store

If I lived on campus or in Wichita | would have probably would have visited a time or two.

Not much else
Bookstore, haircut

More cheep food options and better Starbucks

Starbucks and clothes at the ShockerStore

Free stuff
I am not sure.
Quiet study areas

Bookstore

Show Branching

QO074. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center activities? Rhatigan
Student Center activities are not interesting to me

PDE Export

N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 0 | 0.0% —
(2) 0| 0.0% Mean = 5.00
(3) 11 9.1% | |stdDev = 1.21
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0% 54.5% o 4ss%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

QO075. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center activities? My
personal schedule is too busy to allow me to attend

S o "

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO076. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center activities? Rhatigan
Student Center does not have convenient parking

B e

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

QO077. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center activities? Rhatigan
Student Center is not in my traffic pattern

e sos .

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

Q078. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting the Rhatigan Student Center bookstore: Not enough
variety of merchandise

- e

B %% Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO079. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting the Rhatigan Student Center bookstore: Not
merchandise | prefer

B % Responding 1or 2

27.8%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

| (4) Moderately 4 | 36.4%
(5) 1 9.1%
(6) 4 |36.4%
7) N |l 1 9.1%
N | %o of % Resp = 2.1%
Total N =10
(1) Extremely 2 120.0%
(2) 4 |40.0% Mean = 2.30
(3) 3 130.0% | |std Dev = 0.90
(4) Moderately 1 [10.0%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
(7) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
N % of % Resp = 2.1%
Total N = 10
(1) Extremely 4 140.0%
(2) 1 110.0% Mean = 3.30
(3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 2.24
(4) Moderately 1 [10.0%
(5) 2 120.0%
(6) 1 [10.0%
(7) Not at all 1 110.0%
N % of % Resp = 2.1%
Total N = 10
(1) Extremely 2 [20.0%
(2) 1 110.0% Mean = 3.60
3) 1 110.0% ||std Dev = 1.85
(4) Moderately 4 140.0%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 1 [10.0%
(7) Not at all 1 /10.0%
N % of % Resp = 3.6%
Total N =17
(1) Extremely 2 |11.8%
(2) 0 0.0% Mean = 5.71
3) 0 | 0.0% ||std Dev = 2.05
(4) Moderately 3 |17.7%
(5) 0 0.0%
(6) 1 5.9%
7) Not at all 11 |64.7%
N % of % Resp = 3.8%
Total N =18
(1) Extremely 1 | 5.6%
(2) 1 | 5.6% Mean = 5.33
(3) 1 | 56% ||StdDev = 1.91
(4) Moderately 4 (22.2%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 3 116.7%
(7) Not at all 8 144.4%
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QO080. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting the Rhatigan Student Center bookstore: Merchandise
is too expensive

— -

B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Q081. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting the Rhatigan Student Center bookstore: Operating
hours of the bookstore are inconvenient for me

- 59.6% [ &

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

Q082. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting the Rhatigan Student Center bookstore: Rhatigan
Student Center does not have convenient Parking

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

Q083. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting the Rhatigan Student Center bookstore: Rhatigan
Student Center is not in my traffic pattern

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Q084. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center student
organizations: The student organizations are not interesting
to me

0% S0% s

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO085. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center student
organizations: My personal schedule is too busy to allow me
to participate

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

N % of % Resp = 3.8%
Total N =18
(1) Extremely 2 111.1%
(2) 3 116.7% Mean = 3.94
3) 2 |11.1% | |Std Dev = 1.96
(4) Moderately 6 133.3%
(5) 1 5.6%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
(7) Not at_all 4 (22.2%
N % of % Resp = 3.8%
Total N =18
(1) Extremely 1 | 5.6%
(2) 1 | 5.6% Mean = 4.61
(3) 2 |11.1% | |std Dev = 1.80
(4) Moderately 7 138.9%
(5) 1 [ 56%
(6) 1 | 5.6%
(7) Not at all 5 127.8%
N % of % Resp = 3.6%
Total N =17
(1) Extremely 6 [35.3%
(2) 3 17.7% Mean = 3.06
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 2.07
(4) Moderately 5 [29.4%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 1 5.9%
(7) Not at all 2 111.8%
N % of % Resp = 3.6%
Total N =17
(1) Extremely 5 129.4%
(2) 1 | 5.9% Mean = 3.47
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 1.91
(4) Moderately 7 141.2%
(5) 1 5.9%
(6) 2 111.8%
(7) Not at all 1] 59%
N | %o of % Resp = 1.3%
Total N=6
(1) Extremely 0 | 0.0%
(2) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 5.50
(3) 0 | 0.0% ||std Dev = 1.50
(4) Moderately 3 150.0%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
(7) Not at all 3 150.0%
N |2 of % Resp = 1.3%
Total N=6
(1) Extremely 3 [50.0%
(2) 1 116.7% Mean = 2.00
(3 1 |16.7% | |Std Dev = 1.15
(4) Moderately 1 [16.7%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
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Show Branching

Q086. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
participating in Rhatigan Student Center student
organizations: | can't relate to the people who participate in
these student organizations

B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO087. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting Rhatigan Student Center eating establishments: Not
enough variety of food choices

e

I % Responding 1or 2

=

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

QO088. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting Rhatigan Student Center eating establishments: Not
food options | prefer

I % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

Q089. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting Rhatigan Student Center eating establishments: Food
is too expensive

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO090. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting Rhatigan Student Center eating establishments:
Operating hours are inconvenient for me

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

o 485%

Show Branching

QO091. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting Rhatigan Student Center eating establishments:
Rhatigan Student Center does not have convenient parking

lo| 00%]

N % of % Resp = 1.3%
Total N=6
(1) Extremely 0 | 0.0%
(2) 1 116.7% Mean = 4.17
(3) 2 133.3% | |Std Dev = 1.67
(4) Moderately 0 | 0.0%
(5) 2 133.3%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
(7) Not at all 1 116.7%
N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 1| 9.1%
(2) 0| 0.0% Mean = 5.27
®3) 2 118.2% | |std pev = 2.09
(4) Moderately 1| 9.1%
(5) 1] 9.1%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
(7) Not at all 6 154.6%
N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 0 | 0.0%
(2) 2 118.2% Mean = 5.45
3) 1| 9.1% | |Std Dev = 1.97
(4) Moderately 0 | 0.0%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 3 127.3%
(7) Not at all 5 145.5%
N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 2 118.2%
(2) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 4.64
(3) 1| 9.1% ||Std Dev = 2.23
(4) Moderately 3 127.3%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 1] 9.1%
(7) Not at all 4 |36.4%
N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 2 [18.2%
(2) 1 9.1% Mean = 4.45
(3 1| 9.1% ||Std Dev = 2.27
(4) Moderately 1| 9.1%
(5) 1] 91%
(6) 2 118.2%
(7) Not at all 3 127.3%
N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 6 |54.6%
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————

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

Q092. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
visiting Rhatigan Student Center eating establishments:
Rhatigan Student Center is not in my traffic pattern

-

B % Responding 1or 2 %% Responding 3, 4 or &

B % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

Q093. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
using Rhatigan Student Center services: | don't need to use
these services

0%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Show Branching

Q094. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
using Rhatigan Student Center services: Services are provided
during times that are inconvenient to me

0%

B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO095. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
using Rhatigan Student Center services: Rhatigan Student
Center does not have convenient parking

0%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Show Branching

QO096. To what degree do the following issues deter you from
using Rhatigan Student Center services: Rhatigan Student
Center is not in my traffic pattern

05
I % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

(2) 2 118.2% Mean = 2.18
(3) L1 9.0% | g1 pey = 1.70
(4) Moderately 0| 0.0%
(5) 1 9.1%
(6) 1] 91%
7) Not at all 0| 0.0%
N % of % Resp = 2.3%
Total N =11
(1) Extremely 1| 9.1%
(2) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 4.91
(3) 0 | 0.0% | |stdDev = 1.73
(4) Moderately 4 [36.4%
(5) 2 118.2%
(6) 1] 91%
(7) Not at all 3 127.3%
% of % Resp = 0.0%
N Total —
(1) Extremely 0 | 0.0% N=3
(2) 0| 0.0% Mean = 0.00
3 1 133.3% ||std Dev = 0.00
(4) Moderately 1 |133.3%
(5) 1 [33.3%
(6) 0 | 0.0%
(7) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
N % of % Resp = 0.0%
Total N=2
(1) Extremely 0 | 0.0%
(2) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 0.00
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 0.00
(4) Moderately 1 |50.0%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 1 [50.0%
(7) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
N |oof % Resp = 0.0%
Total N=3
(1) Extremely 1 [33.3%
(2) 0 | 0.0% Mean = 0.00
(3) 0 | 0.0% ||std Dev = 0.00
(4) Moderately 1 [33.3%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 1 [33.3%
(7) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
N % of % Resp = 0.0%
Total N=3
(1) Extremely 0 [ 0.0%
(2) 0| 0.0% Mean = 0.00
3) 0 | 0.0% | |std Dev = 0.00
(4) Moderately 2 [66.7%
(5) 0 | 0.0%
(6) 1 [33.3%
(7) Not at all 0 | 0.0%
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D097. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Academic class standing as of this semester/term:

N % of % Resp = 77.7%
Total N = 369
Freshman/first-year 56 [15.2% -
Sophomore 46 [12.5%
Junior 79 [21.4%
Senior 94 [25.5%
Graduate/professional student 94 [25.5%
Non-degree or other 0 0.0%
Mon-degres or other O {0.0%)
D098. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Enrollment status:
N % of % Resp = 77.1%
Total N — 366
Full-time student 324 |88.5%
Part-time student 42 111.5%
Ful-time
student
Pan-times
student 42(11.5%)
D099. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Place of Residence
N % of % Resp = 77.5%
Total N = 368
Residence hall 39 10.6% =
Fraternity/Sorority house 3 0.8%
On-campus apartment 18 4.9%
Off-campus apartment 147 {40.0%
Living at home 136 |37.0%
Other 25 6.8%
D100. Demographics - Non Visitor - What is your current employment status?
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N :{::)toafl % Resp = 77.5%
Not employed 68 [18.5% N = 368
Employed full-time, off campus 69 [18.8%
Employed full-time, on campus 22 6.0%
Employed part-time, off campus 120 [32.6%
 Employed part-time, on campus 89 |24.2%

D101. Demographics - In an average week, how many hours do you spend working (in a paid job and/or
work-study)?

N % of % Resp = 77.1%
Total N = 366
None 59 [16.1% =
1 to 10 hours 43 111.8%
11 to 20 hours 112 [30.6%
21 to 30 hours 68 18.6%
31 to 40 hours 49 113.4%
il More than 40 hours 35 9.6%

11 to 20 howrs

21 to 30 houwrs

31 to 40 howrs

Maore than
40 howrs

D102. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Average number of hours per week you spend in outside the classroom
course preparation (i.e., homework, studying, research, etc.) during the current term:

N % of % Resp = 77.3%
Total
None 1 0.3% N =367
1 to 5 hours 54 114.7%
Hone § 1 {0.3%) 6 to 10 hours 126 |34.3%
11 to 15 hours 78 121.3%
110 5 houwrs 16 to 20 hours 60 [16.4%
21 to 30 hours 30 8.2%
& to 10 hours More than 30 hours 18 4.9%
11 to 13 hours TE(21.3%)
16 to 20 howrs
21 to 30 houwrs
Maore than
30 howrs
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D103. Demographics - Gender:

N % of % Resp = 77.3%
Total
Female 250 |68.1% N =367
Male 101 |27.5%
Frme Transgender 3 0.8%
Other 5 1.4%
Prefer not to answer 8 2.2%
Mzl=
Transgendar | 3 (0.83%)
Other | 5{1.4%)
Prefer mot
toanswer || 5 (2.2%)
D104. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Age:
N % of % Resp = 77.3%
Total N = 367
20 years old or younger 121 [33.0%
21 to 25 years old 158 143.1%
20 years old
oryourger 121 (33.0%) 26 to 30 years old 33 | 9.0%
31 to 40 years old 35 9.5%
41 to 50 years old 17 4.6%
years ok 51 years old or older 3 0.8%
years old
YIS
years old
51 years
old or older
D105. Demographics - What is your ethnicity?
N % of % Resp = 77.3%
Total N = 367
Hispanic or Latino 65 |17.7%
Not Hispanic or Latino 268 |73.0%
Prefer not to answer 34 9.3%
i B
or Latino S5
Mot Hispanic
ar Latino
Prefer mot
1o SnswWEr
MR106. Demographics - What is your race? (Choose all that apply.)
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N % of % Resp = 76.6%
Total N = 364
American Indian or Alaska Native 11 2.9%
e [rschcn o Asian : : 70 [18.5%
Alzsks Mative Black or African American 25 6.6%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 1 0.3%
Asi White 237 162.7%
= Prefer not to answer 34 9.0%
Blzck orAfrican American
Mative Hawaian or other
Pacific Islander
Whits
Prefer not to answer
D107. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Race/Ethnicity (reporting only)
N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 475
Hispanic (regardless of race) 65 [13.7%
Hispanic (regardless of 5511375 American Indian/Alaska Native/First Nation |4 0.8%
Asian 66 113.9%
American Indian'Alaska Black or African American 21 | 4.4%
s hn Tl Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Asizn 85 (13.8%) White 186 |39.2%
Two or more races 8 1.7%
Black orAfii Amen Race and ethnicity unknown 125 126.3%

Mative Hawaian or other
Pacific Islander

Whits
Two or More races

Race and ethnicity

wnkonown 123(28.3%)

D108. Demographics - Non-Visitor - Are you a member of a Greek SOCIAL fraternity or sorority?

N % of % Resp = 77.1%
Total N = 366
No 339 [92.6% -
Yes 27 | 7.4%

D109. Virtual Courses - How many of your courses and course activities (e.g., labs, clinicals, group
discussions) are virtual this term?
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% of

% Resp = 77.7%

N
Total
] N = 369
All of my courses 61 |16.5%
Most of my courses 32 8.7%
Allofmy | i rem omn About half of my courses 36 | 9.8%
COUrSEs &1 {16.5%)
== Some of my courses 108 |29.3%
None of my courses 132 135.8%
Maost of m
-:-:u..rSE:Ir 1 3T(ETH)
About half of o
My COUrses | 2E(3.8%)
Some of my
e 108 {29.3%)
MName of my
courses | 132 (35.8%)
OQL1. Institution Specific Questions - Which WSU college are you a part of?
N % of % Resp = 74.3%
Total
] - N = 353
College of Fine Arts 29 | 8.2%
Collags of Fine Ans - 25 (8.2%) College of Applied Studle_s 38 [10.8%
College of Health Professions 51 |14.5%
College of Applied | an ek Barton School of Business 57 116.2%
Studies 35-.' ..'.5.-:-_,- - -
= College of Engineering 82 |123.2%
Cuollege of Health | 59114 4300 Fairmount College of Liberal Arts & Sciences |93 [26.4%
Professions LIS - :
College of Innovation & Design 2 0.6%
Barton School of | R, Cohen Honors College 1 | 0.3%
Business ST{1E.1%)
Cuollege of Emginesring 1 B2 (Z3.2%) |
Faimmount College of
Libersl Arts & Sciences | 93(3&3”-1|
College of Inmowation &
= Desion -] 2{0.8%)
Ciohen Honors C-:Ile;a'] T{03%)
0OQ2. What other products or services would you like to see added to the Rhatigan Student
o P y 9 PDE Export

Center? (N=170)
Answer

More food stores like vegan.

The Rhatigan Student Center already offers a wide range of products and services, but adding a few more could
enhance the student experience. One suggestion is to introduce a campus bookstore branch, offering textbooks,
school supplies, and university merchandise. Another idea is to incorporate a small convenience store, providing
students with essentials like snacks, drinks, and personal care items. Additionally, a student-run coffee shop or cafe
could create a cozy and welcoming space for students to relax and socialize.

More entertainment. The bowling alley is WAY too expensive and then they over charge you more. For students who
don't have cars or cant afford to do much, the RSC should be the place for students to enjoy what they like without
having to spend an arm and a leg a night for 1 game of bowling.

More food options like Indian cuisine. Garlic naan, fried chicken with some masala

Some of the game activities.

N1l i A~

OQ3. What can the Rhatigan Student Center do to better address your technology needs in the

building? (N=162)
Answer

Computers Games
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To better address my technology needs, the Rhatigan Student Center could consider several enhancements. Providing
reliable and high-speed Wi-Fi throughout the building is essential for students who need to study or work on
assignments. Additionally, offering more charging stations or outlets in common areas would be beneficial for

charging laptops, phones, and other devices. It would also be helpful to have dedicated computer labs with

up-to-date software and printing facilities. Finally, hosting technology workshops or seminars to help students

improve their digital skills would be a valuable addition.

Its very technically satisfying. Up to date and kept up to date.

Improve the WiFi accessibility and also can we campus screens of the events inside college.

OQ4. Institution Specific Questions - How satisfied are you
with the extent to which the Rhatigan Student Center
provides study space?

. 42 5% 509%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 % Responding &or 7

OQ5. Institution Specific Questions - How would you rate the
overall safety and security measures in place within the
Rhatigan Student Center?

2':« 46.3% 50.8%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 % Responding Gor 7

0OQ6. Institution Specific Questions - How would you rate the
accessibility of the Rhatigan Student Center for students with
disabilities?

2':@. 55.5% 424,

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 % Responding &or 7

OQ7. Institution Specific Questions - How important is it for
the Rhatigan Student Center to promote sustainability and
environmentally-friendly practices within its operations?

4' 42 7% 53%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 % Responding Gor 7

N % of % Resp = 74.1%
Total N = 352
(1) Strongly Dissatisfied 4 1.1%
(2) Moderately Dissatisfied 21 | 6.0% Mean = 5.14
(3) Slightly Dissatisfied 21 6.0% | |std Dev = 1.51
(4) Neutral 80 |22.7%
(5) Slightly Satisfied 50 114.2%
(6) Moderately Satisfied 103 |29.3%
(7) Very Saltisfied 73  120.7%
N :A;g % Resp = 74.1%
(1) Very Poor 3 | 0.9% N = 352
(2) Poor 7 | 2.0% Mean = 5.36
(3) Fair 16 | 4.6% | |std Dev = 1.34
(4) Average 72 |20.5%
(5) Good 75 |21.3%
(6) Very Good 96 |27.3%
(7) Excellent 83 [23.6%
% of % Resp = 73.3%
N Total N = 34
(1) Very Poor 1 | 0.3% =348
(2) Poor 8 | 2.3% Mean = 5.19
(3) Fair 22 | 6.3% ||Std Dev = 1.32
(4) Average 81 |23.3%
(5) Good 90 |25.9%
(6) Very Good 74 121.3%
' (7) Excellent 72 120.7%
% of % Resp = 73.5%
N Total N = 349
(1) Not At All 3 0.9% -
(2) 12 3.4% Mean = 5.40
(3) 17 | 4.9% ||std Dev = 1.54
(4) Moderately 92 126.4%
(5) 40 |11.5%
(6) 58 116.6%
(7) Extremely 127 |36.4%

0OQ8. Institution Specific Questions - If you were to attend a student event, what time of day would you like it

to be hosted? Check all that apply.
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N °T/:>)toafI % Resp = 73.1%
9am.-11am. 50 | 7.7% N =347
11 a.m.-1 p.m. 108 |16.5%
Sam.-11am. 1p.m.-3 p.m. 139 |21.3%
3 p.m.-5 p.m. 122 118.7%
Mam-tpm 5p.m.-7 p.m. 138 121.1%
T After 7 p.m. 97 |14.8%

1p.m.-3pm.

Ip.m.-Sp.m.

Sp.m.-Tp.m.

After 7 p.m.

0OQ9. Institution Specific Questions - What methods do you most frequently utilize to find out what
events/promotions are occurring on campus? Check all that apply.

N :f;::l % Resp = 73.9%
Posters 119 |16.9% N=351
Emails 262 |37.2%
118{16.9%) Social Media 174 {24.7%
Word of Mouth 107 |15.2%
Campus TV Screens 43 6.1%

43 (5.1%)

OQ10. Institution Specific Questions - Which of these social media platforms do you use on a daily basis?
Check all that apply.

% of % Resp = 74.3%
N Total —
Twitter 48 | 7.3% N = 353
Instagram 250 [38.2%
Facebook 126 [19.3%
TikTok 141 |21.6%
Other 38 5.8%
Do not use social media daily 51 7.8%
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OQ11. Institution Specific Questions - Where do you normally buy Shocker merchandise? Check all that apply.

% Resp = 70.5%

Shocker Store 233 (40.2%)

Dillons 1 S0(B.5%)

Target | H{5.3%)
Walman | 10T {17.4%)
Raly "””“ﬁ:ﬁ :I W (EEW)
Fanatics ':I T4{2.4%)
Other Online Retailer1 61 {10.3%)

Other Brick-and-Mortar -
[— 28 (4.8%)

% of

N Total
Shocker Store 233 140.2%
Dillons 50 8.6%
Target 54 9.3%
Walmart 101 |17.4%
Rally House/Kansas Sampler 38 6.6%
Fanatics 14 2.4%
Other Online Retailer 61 110.5%
Other Brick-and-Mortar Store 28 4.8%

0OQ12. What products would you like to see carried in the Shocker Store that currently aren't

available? (N=143)

Answer

N = 335
PDE Export

I have a few suggestions for products that | would like to see carried in the Shocker Store. Firstly, it would be great
to have a wider selection of Wichita State University branded apparel and merchandise, including more options for
everyday wear such as t-shirts, hoodies, and hats. Additionally, offering a variety of school supplies such as
notebooks, pens, and folders would be convenient for students. Lastly, introducing a selection of snacks and
beverages would be a welcomed addition for students looking for quick and easy refreshments between classes.

Headbands
Caps and traditional clothes.

More glassware

They have a good range of items carried at the shocker store.

Buy from other stores

Badminton rackets

OQ13. Institution Specific Questions - What type of school supplies would you like to see

Shocker Store? Check all that apply.

Maotebooks 1 172 {17.2%) |
Planners | 141 {14.1%) |
Highlighters 1 102 {10.2%)
Writing Utensik 1 | 126 (12.6%)
Bimders B2 (9.2%)
Backpacks 1 |"E\[". )
Folders | 105 {10.5%)

Domm Essentizls/Supplies | 144 (14.4%) |

carried in the

% Resp = 61.7%

N = 293

% of

N Total
Notebooks 172 [17.2%
Planners 141 [14.1%
Highlighters 102 {10.2%
Writing Utensils 126 |12.6%
Binders 92 9.2%
Backpacks 118 [11.8%
Folders 105 |10.5%
Dorm Essentials/Supplies 144 {14.4%

0OQ14. Institution Specific Questions - Have you visited the Shocker Sports Grill & Lanes in the last 6 months?
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% of

% Resp = 73.7%

N = 350

N Total
Yes 170 148.6%
No 180 |51.4%

OQ15. Institution Specific Questions - If you have visited the Shocker Sports Grill & Lanes in the last 6

months, what brought you in? Check all that apply.

N % of % Resp = 67.4%
Total N = 320
Food 119 |25.0% =
Beer 15 3.1%
Bowling 76 |15.9%
Billiards 26 | 5.5%
13 (3. 1%) Group event/party 67 [14.1%
Other 30 | 6.3%
Have not visited 144 130.2%
event/party BT (14.7%)
Hawve notvisited
OQ16. If you have NOT visited the Shocker Sports Grill & Lanes in the past 6 months, why not? PDE
Put n/a if you have visited. (N=204) B
Answer
n/a
I didn't had time to. Visit or have a company.
I’'m usually on the go.
| don’t eat out very much
n/a
Planning to visit it.As a Student | found everything too expensive in shocker grill
| have visited already.
NA
N/A
I don't live in Wichita.
0OQ17. What activities or services do you wish were available in the Shocker Sports Grill &
Q a y P PDE Export
Lanes? (N=158)
Answer
more games and activities
More games
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| have a few suggestions for activities or services that | wish were available in the Shocker Sports Grill & Lanes.
Firstly, it would be great to see more variety in the food and beverage options, including healthier choices and
vegetarian/vegan options. Additionally, introducing more interactive games or activities such as arcade games,
karaoke, or trivia nights could enhance the entertainment experience. Finally, offering student discounts or
promotions would encourage more students to visit the establishment.

Cheaper bowling
Footsie

Pool table.

0Q18. What could Dining Services do to improve your dining experience within the Rhatigan PDE
Student Center? (N=166) Export
Answer

nothing. it is at its finest

To improve my dining experience within the Rhatigan Student Center, Dining Services could consider several
enhancements. Firstly, expanding the menu to include more diverse and healthier options would cater to a wider
range of dietary preferences and needs. Additionally, ensuring faster service during peak hours would reduce wait
times and improve overall efficiency. It would also be beneficial to enhance the dining area ambiance with
comfortable seating and a pleasant atmosphere. Lastly, offering more environmentally-friendly practices such as
using sustainable packaging and reducing food waste would align with current sustainability trends and initiatives.

better, healthier food

Bring in more cuisines like indian
More vegetarian meal options.
See above

0OQ19. Institution Specific Questions - Which areas of the Dining Service's app, Dine on Campus, do you
utilize? Check all that apply.

N % of % Resp = 71.0%
Total N = 337
Hours 59 [11.9%
Hours S (11.ER) Menus 54 [10.9%
:l a1 L Nutritional Information 30 6.1%
Manus H{105%) Specials/Promotions 23 | 4.6%
Mutritional Informtion-Jl 30 (5. 1%) Events 26 | 5.2%
Feedback 12 2.4%
Specizls/Promotions :‘ Z3{4.6%) Meal Plan Purchasing 19 3.8%
Shocker Share-A-Meal 15 3.0%
=nis U5 T
Events :|2° (5.2%) Other 12 | 2.4%
Feadback :| 12(2.4%) Do Not Use Dine on Campus App 246 [49.6%
Meal Plan Purchasing ':| 19 {3.8%)
Shocker Share-A-Mazl :l 153 {2.0%)
:‘rlrar-] 12{2.4%)
Do Mot Use Dine on
Campus App 246 (49.5%)
0Q20. What features would you like to see on the Dine on Campus app? (N=132) PDFE Export

Answer

All of them are great
There's an app?
N/A

When hungry

N/a

None

N/A

Addng dining dollars
N/a

Ifk
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